Arrest Date / Time

11/15/2024 11:19

11/15/2024 11:19

11/15/2024 11:19

11/15/2024 14:15

11/15/2024 14:15

11/15/2024 14:15

11/15/2024 14:15

11/15/2024 20:40

11/15/2024 20:40

11/15/2024 20:40

11/15/2024 20:40

NORMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Arrest Activity (Public)

Case Number Arrest Location Offense

2024-
00083106

2024-
00083106

2024-
00083106

2024-
00083147

2024-
00083147

2024-
00083147

2024-
00083147

2024-
00082917

2024-
00082917

2024-
00082917

2024-
00082917

1500 E
LINDSEY ST

1500 E
LINDSEY ST

1500 E
LINDSEY ST

3334 W MAIN
ST

3334 W MAIN
ST

3334 W MAIN
ST

3334 W MAIN
ST

1215 E
LINDSEY ST

1215 E
LINDSEY ST

1215 E
LINDSEY ST

1215 E
LINDSEY ST

POSSESSION OF
CDS

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

WARRANT-CLEV
COUNTY

POSSESSION OF
CDS

POSSESSION OF
MARIJUANA

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

ACT OF VIOLENCE -

THREATEN
SERIOUS BODILY
HARM OR DEATH

ASSAULT AND
BATTERY (SIMPLE
ASSAULT)

OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

POINTING
FIREARMS

Arrestee

RONALD LOUIS
LITTLE

RONALD LOUIS
LITTLE

RONALD LOUIS
LITTLE

JUSTIN MICHAEL
MOBLEY

JUSTIN MICHAEL
MOBLEY

JUSTIN MICHAEL
MOBLEY

JUSTIN MICHAEL
MOBLEY

JAMAL MICAH
WHITE

JAMAL MICAH
WHITE

JAMAL MICAH
WHITE

JAMAL MICAH
WHITE

Arrestee Birthc Arrestee Address City

6/22/1973

6/22/1973

6/22/1973

9/21/1983

9/21/1983

9/21/1983

9/21/1983

6/18/2003

6/18/2003

6/18/2003

6/18/2003

201 REED AVE Norman OK 73071
201 REED AVE Norman OK 73071
201 REED AVE Norman OK 73071

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

State Zip Code Status

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Officer

2213 -
Hodgson;

2213 -
Hodgson;

2213 -
Hodgson;

2304 -
Moore;

2304 -
Moore;

2304 -
Moore;

2304 -
Moore;

1421 - Kieft;

1421 - Kieft;

1421 - Kieft;

1421 - Kieft;



11/15/2024 20:40

11/15/2024 20:40

11/15/2024 23:58

11/16/2024 1:59

11/16/2024 2:30

11/16/2024 3:14

11/16/2024 12:51

11/16/2024 15:34

11/16/2024 15:34

2024-
00082917

2024-
00082917

2024-
00083270

2024-
00083288

2024-
00083295

2024-
00083294

2024-
00083396

2024-
00083421

2024-
00083421

1215 E
LINDSEY ST

1215 E
LINDSEY ST

W BOYD ST/
COLLEGE
AVE

BRIAR
PATCH WAY /
E LINDSEY
ST

769 ASP AVE

3300
HEALTHPLEX
PKWY

604 N
PORTER AVE

W ACRES ST
/ PARK AVE

W ACRES ST
/ PARK AVE

POSSESS
FIREARMS /
WEAPON WHILE
COMMITING
FELONY

ROBBERY

DRIVING WITH LIC.
CANCELED/SUSPE
NDED/REVOKED -
DUS

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

WARRANT-OTHER

ARSON - FIRST
DEGREE

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

JAMAL MICAH
WHITE

JAMAL MICAH
WHITE

DANIEL WINDLE

ALEXIS SHERIE
SANDLIN

COLE THOMAS
BRUMBY

TANNER
NASON,RAY
JONES

SHELANDRIA
ROSE POWERS

JAMES
GREGORY
HICKOK

JAMES
GREGORY
HICKOK

6/18/2003

6/18/2003

5/30/2005

9/13/1991

11/5/1999

10/2/2002

11/1/1989

8/25/1967

8/25/1967

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

350 VALLEY DR OS

8800 DREXEL
AVE

3608
CHESAPEAKE
DR

9321 SHARTEL
AV

800
LEXINGTON ST

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

OK

OKLAHOMA CITY

FRISCO, X

OKLAHOMA CITY OK

Norman OK

73159

75034

73139

73069

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

1421 - Kieft;

1421 - Kieft;

1928 -
Williams;

2113 -
Walker;

1926 - Smith;

1928 -
Williams;

2316 -
Bartels;

2301 -
Blevins;

2301 -
Blevins;



11/16/2024 18:10

11/16/2024 23:33

11/17/2024 0:47

11/17/2024 1:06

11/17/2024 1:06

11/17/2024 1:30

11/17/2024 11:43

11/17/2024 11:43

11/17/2024 11:43

11/17/2024 11:43

2024-
00083448

2024-
00083522

2024-
00083544

2024-
00083543

2024-
00083543

2024-
00083551

2024-
00083610

2024-
00083610

2024-
00083610

2024-
00083610

1603
PINEWOOD
DR

CLASSEN
BLVD /
ALAMEDA ST

2168 W
BROOKS ST

100 N I35 NB

100 N I35 NB

724 DEANS
ROW AVE

1295 24TH
AVE NW

1295 24TH
AVE NW

1295 24TH
AVE NW

1295 24TH
AVE NW

WARRANT-CLEV
COUNTY

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

PUBLIC INTOX

AGGRAVATED DUI
IAPC (=>.15 BAC)

ALLOWING OPEN
CONTAINER TO BE
REMOVED

PUBLIC INTOX

DRIVING WITH LIC.
CANCELED/SUSPE
NDED/REVOKED -
DUS

FAILURE TO
MAINTAIN

SECURITY /
INSURANCE

OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

PETIT LARCENY
(ALL OTHER
LARCENY)

BRYAN
LAWRENCE
HENDERSON

DAVID SPENCER
LYONS

CHRISTIAN
LOPEZ

JAVIER R
SANCHEZ
ROSALES

JAVIER R
SANCHEZ
ROSALES

MATTHEW
VARRIALE

BRANDON
ANTHONY PIPPIN

BRANDON
ANTHONY PIPPIN

BRANDON
ANTHONY PIPPIN

BRANDON
ANTHONY PIPPIN

11/3/1983

4/1/1977

6/19/2006

11/16/1985

11/16/1985

8/3/2000

5/25/1991

5/25/1991

5/25/1991

5/25/1991

3909
BELLWOOD DR

1009 MISSOURI
ST

2168 W
BROOKS ST

13701 ALICIA
SPRINGS CT

13701 ALICIA
SPRINGS CT

2751 24TH AVE
NW

4340 E
FRANKLIN RD

4340 E
FRANKLIN RD

4340 E
FRANKLIN RD

4340 E
FRANKLIN RD

Norman

Norman

Norman

OKLAHOMA CITY

OKLAHOMA CITY

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

Norman

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73072

73071

73069

73165

73165

73072

73026

73026

73026

73026

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

1922 -
Jackson;

2208 -
Jacques;

1627 - Gatlin;

2203 -
Herrera;

2203 -
Herrera;

2101 -
Wadsack;

1832 -
Monroe;

1832 -
Monroe;

1832 -
Monroe;

1832 -
Monroe;



11/17/2024 13:29

11/17/2024 18:02

11/17/2024 18:25

11/17/2024 18:25

11/18/2024 2:50

11/18/2024 3:55

11/18/2024 4:03

11/18/2024 4:03

11/18/2024 4:03

2024-
00083634

2024-
00083713

2024-
00083721

2024-
00083721

2024-
00083780

2024-
00083782

2024-
00083782

2024-
00083782

2024-
00083782

120TH AVE
SE / NELSON
LN

500 E
ROBINSON
ST

4200 48TH
AVE NW

4200 48TH
AVE NW

BERRY RD /
W ROBINSON
ST

1351
REGENT ST

1351
REGENT ST

1351
REGENT ST

1351
REGENT ST

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

WALKING ON
HIGHWAY

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

ACT OF VIOLENCE -

ATTEMPT TO
CONSPIRE OR
ENDEAVOR
SERIOUS BODILY
HARM OR DEATH

CARRYING
WEAPONS

POSSESS
FIREARMS /
WEAPON WHILE
COMMITING
FELONY

MONTANA FAITH
VALENTINE

JEFFERY
DEWAYNE
NEESE

ROBERT SHANE
FINZEL

ROBERT SHANE
FINZEL

RYE WYLIE FOX
FORD

JOHN DANIEL
FRIDAY

AIDAN ALBERTO
ALLBRITTON
GONZALEZ

AIDAN ALBERTO
ALLBRITTON
GONZALEZ

AIDAN ALBERTO
ALLBRITTON
GONZALEZ

5/28/1999

7122/1994

2/6/1984

2/6/1984

3/11/1997

4/26/2006

5/13/2006

5/13/2006

5/13/2006

4255 120TH

AVE SE Norman

HOMELESS

209
ATTERBERRY
DR

Norman

209
ATTERBERRY
DR

Norman

1116
MCFARLAND
ST

Norman

109 VIDA NORMAN

109 E VIDA

WAY Norman

109 E VIDA

WAY Norman

109 E VIDA

WAY Norman

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73068

73071

73071

73069

73069

73069

73069

73069

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

2305 -
Raines;

2321 - Haley;

0814 -
Madden;

0814 -
Madden;

9931 -
Garrett;

2323 -
Moore;

2203 -
Herrera;

2203 -
Herrera;

2203 -
Herrera;



11/18/2024 4:03

11/15/2024 11:19

2024-
00083782

2024-
00083106

1351
REGENT ST

1500 E
LINDSEY ST

RECEIVE, HOLD OR
CONCEAL LOST
OR, MISLAID
CREDIT CARD
(CREDIT
CARD/AUTOMATED
TELLER MACHINE
FRAUD)

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

AIDAN ALBERTO
ALLBRITTON 5/13/2006
GONZALEZ

ANDREW WAYNE
ELLETT 10/13/1988

11/19/2024 10:29

109 E VIDA
WAY

HOMELESS

Norman

Norman

OK 73069

OK

FDBDC
(Jail)

Municipal
Court

2203 -
Herrera;

2409 -
Lerner;



